
2023 Macalester College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 9-11   Home: 5-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 9-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (250)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (28)   IBB: Team (1), Mukai (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Gumagay (1), Odom (1),
Paulsen (1), Waddell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Wingard (2), Odom (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Aspholm 1, Rade 1, Scholl 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (80-94), Wingard (22-27), Paulsen (10-11), Windels (10-12), Odom (8-9), Levinson (7-8), Aspholm (6-6), Deegan (3-4),
Przespolewski (3-3), Rade (3-3), Elias (2-2), Mizuno (2-3), Scholl (2-3), Clark (1-2), King (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Margolis, Joe .393 27-27 89 31 35 11 5 2 20 62 .697 8 9 12 2 .491 0 0 9-11 42 42 7 .923
28 Alexander, Niko .359 27-19 78 20 28 10 0 1 16 41 .526 4 1 19 1 .398 0 0 2-2 32 2 4 .895
6 Odom, Matt .352 31-31 91 23 32 7 0 3 27 48 .527 25 0 11 3 .475 4 0 0-1 73 7 2 .976
2 Palma, Anthony .337 30-27 89 19 30 5 1 0 14 37 .416 9 3 16 2 .416 0 1 4-6 32 74 10 .914
18 Mukai, Matt .290 33-31 100 22 29 8 3 3 25 52 .520 7 10 26 2 .383 3 0 2-4 27 4 2 .939
22 Gumagay, Nathan .264 31-28 87 11 23 5 0 0 11 28 .322 11 4 24 2 .373 0 1 0-1 25 44 4 .945
12 Rodriguez, Kenny .239 28-25 67 9 16 7 0 0 12 23 .343 5 8 15 4 .358 1 0 3-4 34 5 1 .975
35 Hager, Erik .667 13-3 18 5 12 1 0 1 11 16 .889 1 1 0 0 .700 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
20 Murakami, Jake .400 23-9 30 5 12 3 0 0 3 15 .500 10 1 5 1 .561 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
10 Burton, Charlie .357 22-13 42 10 15 2 0 5 17 32 .762 7 3 12 0 .481 0 0 0-0 74 1 2 .974
38 Waddell, Hayes .350 25-25 80 18 28 8 1 3 21 47 .588 7 3 28 0 .422 0 0 0-0 42 1 0 1.000
27 Wingard, Bowman .345 20-18 58 8 20 5 0 0 9 25 .431 5 2 3 0 .415 0 0 1-1 123 9 7 .950
23 Paulsen, Stephen .310 15-8 29 8 9 1 0 0 3 10 .345 8 0 8 1 .459 0 0 0-0 62 2 1 .985
15 Burns, Evan .244 20-10 41 6 10 2 0 0 4 12 .293 5 0 10 2 .319 1 0 0-0 41 7 2 .960
34 Planko, Josh .217 23-10 46 11 10 0 0 2 8 16 .348 5 0 5 1 .294 0 0 0-0 93 3 3 .970
7 Jones, Tristan .209 25-11 43 7 9 0 0 2 5 15 .349 9 0 18 0 .333 2 1 2-3 13 20 7 .825
13 Ball, Tommy .167 12-6 24 6 4 0 0 0 1 4 .167 5 2 10 1 .355 0 0 0-0 2 8 2 .833
4 Kang, Evan .118 10-5 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 3 0 6 1 .250 0 0 1-1 4 13 1 .944
21 McCaskey, Raymond .000 22-0 7 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 1-3 4 0 0 1.000
32 Murley, Brennan .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .312 34-34 1039 225 324 75 10 22 209 485 .467 137 47 234 23 .412 11 3 25-37 741 275 60 .944
Opponents .320 34-34 1068 261 342 70 17 17 239 497 .465 132 35 226 15 .407 16 7 40-47 743 245 45 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Planko, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rodriguez, Kenny 1.80 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 1 1 1 8 1 0 0 .176 2 2 1 0 0
1 Benz, Ty 4.50 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 2 2 0 5 0 0 0 .143 2 3 0 0 0
33 Posner, Jacob 4.91 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 8 6 4 6 3 0 1 .283 2 0 0 1 0
36 Levinson, Ben 5.03 4-1 7 6 1 0-0 0 34.0 47 25 19 8 25 10 3 0 .326 3 0 0 2 2
26 Scholl, Cam 5.19 2-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 26.0 34 22 15 8 22 4 4 2 .304 1 2 0 1 0
29 Mizuno, Shun 5.63 2-2 8 3 0 0-0 1 24.0 39 27 15 8 18 6 1 0 .358 2 2 0 3 1
30 Elias, Declan 5.73 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 12 10 7 10 16 2 0 0 .267 3 0 1 0 0
8 King, Ben 6.19 2-0 7 3 0 0-0 1 16.0 17 16 11 10 18 3 0 0 .266 2 5 1 1 0
16 Aspholm, Peter 6.61 1-4 8 7 0 0-0 1 32.2 40 29 24 21 44 11 2 4 .294 3 6 2 0 2
37 Moore, Luke 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .231 3 0 0 0 0
19 Windels, Thomas 9.19 3-3 8 7 0 0-0 0 32.1 52 38 33 13 29 11 2 3 .349 2 2 2 2 2
14 Rade, Matt 9.22 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 2 13.2 11 19 14 19 13 3 0 3 .208 9 5 4 0 0
25 Deegan, Alec 10.80 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 27 19 16 8 5 6 2 0 .443 6 1 0 3 0
17 Przespolewski, Ryan 13.15 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 19 22 19 12 13 4 1 1 .317 1 4 0 2 0
3 Loizeaux, Jamie 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 1 .571 0 1 0 0 0
31 Clark, Joey 21.00 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 18 16 14 4 1 2 2 2 .529 0 1 0 1 0
41 Flood, Izzy 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.39 17-17 101 34 1 0 5 247.1 342 261 203 132 226 70 17 17 .320 42 35 11 16 7
Opponents 6.76 17-17 106 34 3 4 3 247.2 324 225 186 137 234 75 10 22 .312 31 47 0 11 3



2023 Macalester College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Waddell, Hayes 43 42 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Levinson, Ben 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
35 Hager, Erik 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McCaskey, Raymond 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Windels, Thomas 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
29 Mizuno, Shun 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Posner, Jacob 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Deegan, Alec 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Rade, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Scholl, Cam 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Przespolewski, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Murley, Brennan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Moore, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Paulsen, Stephen 65 62 2 1 .985 0 10 1 .909 0 0
6 Odom, Matt 82 73 7 2 .976 2 8 1 .889 1 0
12 Rodriguez, Kenny 40 34 5 1 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Burton, Charlie 77 74 1 2 .974 6 0 0 — 0 0
34 Planko, Josh 99 93 3 3 .970 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burns, Evan 50 41 7 2 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wingard, Bowman 139 123 9 7 .950 0 22 5 .815 2 1
22 Gumagay, Nathan 73 25 44 4 .945 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kang, Evan 18 4 13 1 .944 3 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mukai, Matt 33 27 4 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Margolis, Joe 91 42 42 7 .923 7 0 0 — 0 0
2 Palma, Anthony 116 32 74 10 .914 10 0 0 — 0 0
28 Alexander, Niko 38 32 2 4 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ball, Tommy 12 2 8 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Tristan 40 13 20 7 .825 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Aspholm, Peter 11 3 6 2 .818 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
20 Murakami, Jake 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Elias, Declan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
8 King, Ben 3 1 1 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Clark, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Benz, Ty 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Flood, Izzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Loizeaux, Jamie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1076 741 275 60 .944 47 80 14 .851 3 1
Opponents 1033 743 245 45 .956 80 50 24 .676 5 1


